Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 8010.50  Insurance Company Verification 

a)	The Department shall verify with the named insurance company the information provided on the Mandatory Vehicle Insurance Verification Form. The request for verification may be a computer list, computer tape, or other forms as prescribed by the Secretary of State.  The verification response shall be completed on the forms supplied by the Secretary of State. 

b)	If, after 30 days, an insurance company has not responded to the request for verification, then the Department shall make a second request for the verification within thirty (30) days.  If the insurance company still fails to reply, the Department shall notify the Department of Insurance. 
